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CITY OF HOUSTON PROCUREMENT
Invitation to Bid  -  (Under $50,000)

Subject to State Law

Department submits 
approved Requisition with 
attached Specifications or 

Scope of Work to SPD

START

Department 
identifies 

procurement need 

1

SPD prepares 
ITB Document

V
e

n
d

o
rs

2

3

4

SPD & Department 
finalize 

requirements

SPD sends finalized 
ITB to MWDBE and 

designated local 
Vendors

5

Vendors seek 
clarification of bid 
details and scope

5A

SPD & Department 
respond to vendor 

requests for clarification 
& questions. SPD is 
primary contact for all 

vendor inquiries.  

6

Vendors submit 
bids 

7

SPD Buyer sends 
bids to Department 

for award 
recommendation

8

Department 
submits award 

recommendation

9

SPD issues 
purchase order 

to selected 
vendor

SPD compiles all 
purchase order 

documents 
electronically in SAP

END

10 11

2-5 days

2 days

2-5 days

1 day

1-5 days

2-7 days

1 day

2-5 days

1 day


